
Subject: 100 Arrows Taikai - 2019
From: Bogdan Mytnik <kyudo.tametomo@gmail.com>
Date: 2019-04-09, 00:05
To: MarƟn Berghold <marƟnberg1@yahoo.com>, Diethard Leopold <dietpold@gmail.com>, Branko
Kecojevic <branko@kecojevic.at>, info@sakuradojo.cz, kucera@urusi.cz, flyarcher@seznam.cz,
post@alexander-hoefer.de, Michaela Surke <m.surke@web.de>, joda.maringer@arcor.de, Denis
Urgiumov <denis.ugriumov@gmail.com>, kwon@apollo.lv, Anna Golubkova
<anna.golubkova.ƞ@gmail.com>, Dmitrij Lancov <dmitrijs.lancovs@outlook.com>, Ringa
<ringa@archery.lt>, minicat minicat <v_2@poczta.fm>, "Akimov O." <akog@mail.ru>, Bukyukai
Kyudojo <bukyukai@gmail.com>, Bohdan Wloka <tbwloka@googlemail.com>,
kyudo@kendoforbundet.se, Ákos Nagy <kyuborg@gmail.com>, Kàrolyi Tamàs
<dolphi.tamas@gmail.com>, stephen walker <stephen809@hotmail.co.uk>

Dear Kyudo Friends,

I am pleased to inform you that in 2019 Kyudo Club “Tametomo” from Lesznowola under patronage
of Polish Kyudo Association and with your help will hold the 100 arrows taikai. There will be a 5Th  edition of
the tournament.
We have chosen the following term – 11 May 2019. The competition will be held in the Center for Education
and Sports, Mysiadło, ul. Kwiatowa, Poland (almost Warsaw).
The duration of the competition will be one day.
We start at 8:00 and end when the last participant shoots her/his last hundredth arrow.
Due to the size of the tournament’s venue, the maximum number of attending shooters will be 36.
We will use the chronologic order of the pre-registrations as a selection method. The closing date for
applications will be 25 April 2019. The deadline for the definite confirmation of your participation and fee
payment will be 30 April 2019. There will be a “waiting-list” in which following applicants will be added after
the attendance limit is reached, so they will have the opportunity to attend the competition if one or more
pre-registered participants would turn down.

The participation fee will be 20.00 €.
After the pre-registration you will be sent a detailed program, which won’t be much different from:

● Saturday, 11 May:
○ 8:00 Rei
○ 8:10 draw of the starting numbers
○ 8:35 individual competition 100 arrows per shooter
○ Around 18:00 - closing of the competition, results

.

I hope you will welcome this initiative as a possibility to meet and to compete with friends.

Address for pre-registration:              info@tametomo.waw.pl
 or kyudo.tametomo@gmail.com

Attachments:

Rules of Hyaku Sha Kai_A.docx 32.5 KB

RegistraƟonForm_100_2019.xls 33.0 KB
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